
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049257-2025 

Award

BCS Organisational Membership

HM Revenue & Customs

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049257
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0588fe (view related notices)
Published 15 August 2025, 4:09pm

Scope 

Reference

SR2507270051

Description

The purchase of a corporate BCS (British Computer Society) membership package that
provides staff with access to professional development, industry-recognised accreditation,
and networking opportunities.

 

Contract 1. BCS Organisational Membership

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049257-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049257-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0588fe


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

THE BRITISH COMPUTER SOCIETY

Contract value

£330,780 excluding VAT

£330,780 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2027

2 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98100000 - Membership organisation services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

THE BRITISH COMPUTER SOCIETY

Charity Commission (England and Wales): 292786

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGHM-9562-ZBPZ

3 Newbridge Square

Swindon

SN1 1BY

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: developmyteam@bcs.uk

Website: http://www.bcs.org

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. BCS Organisational Membership

Contracting authority 

HM Revenue & Customs

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVMW-8599-JZNJ

100 Parliament Street

London

SW1A 2BQ

United Kingdom

Email: hmrcsupportsapariba@hmrc.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

mailto:developmyteam@bcs.uk
http://www.bcs.org
mailto:hmrcsupportsapariba@hmrc.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. BCS Organisational Membership
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	THE BRITISH COMPUTER SOCIETY

	Contracting authority
	HM Revenue &amp; Customs


		2025-08-20T23:06:08+0100
	TCPDF




